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Both sex
2 Males Females Both sex

2 Males Females Both sex
2 Males Females Both sex

2 Males Females

0  100 000  100000  100000  273  330  214 80.67 78.31 82.95 2.73 3.3 2.14

1 99 727 99670 99786 25 29 21 79.89 77.57 82.13 0.25 0.3 0.21

2 99 702 99641 99766 27 33 21 78.91 76.59 81.14 0.27 0.33 0.21

3 99 675 99608 99745 8 10 7 77.93 75.62 80.16 0.09 0.1 0.07

4 99 666 99598 99738 7 3 10 76.94 74.62 79.17 0.07 0.03 0.1

5 99 659 99595 99728 12 13 10 75.94 73.63 78.17 0.12 0.13 0.11

6 99 647 99581 99717 9 10 7 74.95 72.64 77.18 0.09 0.1 0.07

7 99 639 99571 99710 12 16 7 73.96 71.64 76.19 0.12 0.16 0.07

8 99 627 99555 99703 8 9 7 72.97 70.66 75.19 0.08 0.1 0.07

9 99 619 99546 99697 8 3 13 71.97 69.66 74.2 0.08 0.03 0.13

10 99 611 99543 99683 6 6 7 70.98 68.66 73.21 0.06 0.06 0.07

11 99 605 99536 99677 6 9 3 69.98 67.67 72.21 0.06 0.09 0.03

12 99 598 99527 99673 11 9 13 68.99 66.67 71.21 0.11 0.09 0.13

13 99 587 99518 99661 8 6 10 68 65.68 70.22 0.08 0.06 0.1

14 99 579 99512 99651 17 22 13 67 64.69 69.23 0.17 0.22 0.13

15 99 562 99490 99638 20 25 16 66.01 63.7 68.24 0.21 0.25 0.16

16 99 542 99466 99622 16 21 10 65.03 62.71 67.25 0.16 0.21 0.1

17 99 526 99445 99612 39 51 25 64.04 61.73 66.26 0.39 0.51 0.26

18 99 487 99394 99587 53 73 32 63.06 60.76 65.27 0.53 0.73 0.32

19 99 434 99320 99554 53 75 30 62.09 59.8 64.29 0.53 0.75 0.3

20 99 381 99246 99525 68  117 17 61.13 58.85 63.31 0.68 1.18 0.17

21 99 314 99129 99508 38 60 14 60.17 57.92 62.32 0.38 0.61 0.14

22 99 276 99069 99494 66 88 43 59.19 56.95 61.33 0.66 0.88 0.43

23 99 210 98981 99451 57 78 36 58.23 56 60.36 0.58 0.79 0.36

24 99 153 98903 99416 73  115 28 57.26 55.05 59.38 0.73 1.16 0.28

25 99 080 98788 99387 58 86 28 56.3 54.11 58.4 0.58 0.87 0.28

26 99 022 98701 99360 63 79 47 55.34 53.16 57.41 0.64 0.8 0.48

27 98 959 98622 99312 51 81 20 54.37 52.2 56.44 0.52 0.83 0.2

28 98 908 98541 99292 65 93 36 53.4 51.24 55.45 0.66 0.94 0.37

29 98 843 98448 99256 70 83 56 52.44 50.29 54.47 0.7 0.84 0.57

30 98 773 98366 99200 42 48 37 51.47 49.33 53.5 0.43 0.49 0.37

31 98 731 98318 99163 58 73 43 50.49 48.35 52.52 0.59 0.74 0.43

32 98 673 98245 99120 56 73 38 49.52 47.39 51.54 0.56 0.74 0.38

33 98 617 98172 99082 74  102 45 48.55 46.42 50.56 0.75 1.04 0.46

34 98 543 98070 99037 65 87 41 47.59 45.47 49.59 0.66 0.88 0.42

35 98 478 97984 98996 70 81 58 46.62 44.51 48.61 0.71 0.83 0.58

36 98 409 97902 98938 68 88 48 45.65 43.55 47.64 0.69 0.89 0.48

37 98 340 97815 98891 67 64 70 44.68 42.59 46.66 0.68 0.65 0.71

38 98 274 97751 98821 91  131 50 43.71 41.61 45.69 0.93 1.34 0.5

39 98 182 97620 98771  102  129 74 42.75 40.67 44.71 1.04 1.32 0.75

40 98 080 97491 98697  101  128 72 41.8 39.72 43.75 1.03 1.31 0.73

41 97 979 97363 98625 95  126 62 40.84 38.77 42.78 0.97 1.3 0.63

42 97 884 97237 98563  101  111 91 39.88 37.82 41.8 1.03 1.14 0.93

43 97 783 97127 98472  146  187  101 38.92 36.87 40.84 1.49 1.92 1.03

44 97 637 96940 98371  135  181 85 37.98 35.94 39.88 1.38 1.87 0.87

45 97 502 96758 98286  139  170  106 37.03 35 38.92 1.42 1.75 1.08

46 97 363 96589 98180  148  178  117 36.08 34.06 37.96 1.52 1.84 1.19

47 97 215 96411 98063  169  200  137 35.13 33.13 37 1.74 2.07 1.39

48 97 046 96211 97926  213  246  177 34.19 32.19 36.06 2.2 2.56 1.81

49 96 833 95965 97749  209  270  143 33.27 31.27 35.12 2.15 2.82 1.46

50 96 624 95694 97606  242  274  209 32.34 30.36 34.17 2.51 2.86 2.14

lx dx e0x qxAge x

Survivors at age x Death at age x to x+1
Life expectancy - remaining 

years at age x

Probability of death at age x, 

per 1 000 (Ungraduated)



51 96 382 95421 97397  239  272  205 31.42 29.45 33.24 2.48 2.85 2.11

52 96 142 95149 97192  327  373  278 30.5 28.53 32.31 3.4 3.92 2.86

53 95 816 94776 96915  331  410  248 29.6 27.64 31.4 3.46 4.33 2.56

54 95 485 94365 96667  352  434  266 28.7 26.76 30.48 3.69 4.6 2.75

55 95 133 93932 96401  333  424  237 27.8 25.88 29.56 3.5 4.52 2.46

56 94 800 93507 96164  383  471  288 26.9 24.99 28.64 4.04 5.03 3

57 94 417 93037 95875  484  569  393 26.01 24.12 27.72 5.13 6.11 4.1

58 93 933 92468 95482  463  568  350 25.14 23.26 26.83 4.93 6.14 3.67

59 93 470 91900 95132  549  639  452 24.26 22.4 25.93 5.87 6.95 4.75

60 92 921 91262 94680  597  691  496 23.4 21.56 25.05 6.42 7.58 5.23

61 92 325 90570 94184  624  733  509 22.55 20.72 24.18 6.76 8.09 5.4

62 91 701 89837 93675  765  909  613 21.7 19.88 23.31 8.34 10.11 6.54

63 90 935 88929 93062  843 1 009  667 20.88 19.08 22.46 9.27 11.35 7.17

64 90 092 87920 92395  873 1 064  671 20.07 18.29 21.62 9.69 12.1 7.26

65 89 220 86856 91724  939 1 117  752 19.26 17.51 20.77 10.52 12.87 8.2

66 88 281 85738 90972 1 116 1 390  837 18.46 16.73 19.94 12.64 16.21 9.2

67 87 165 84348 90135 1 077 1 322  828 17.69 16 19.12 12.35 15.67 9.18

68 86 088 83026 89308 1 231 1 488  971 16.9 15.25 18.29 14.29 17.92 10.87

69 84 857 81538 88336 1 197 1 392 1 005 16.14 14.52 17.49 14.1 17.07 11.37

70 83 661 80147 87332 1 432 1 733 1 139 15.37 13.76 16.68 17.12 21.63 13.05

71 82 228 78413 86192 1 506 1 808 1 214 14.62 13.05 15.9 18.32 23.06 14.09

72 80 722 76605 84978 1 626 1 951 1 320 13.89 12.35 15.12 20.14 25.46 15.53

73 79 096 74655 83658 1 811 2 240 1 410 13.16 11.66 14.35 22.9 30.01 16.85

74 77 285 72414 82248 1 922 2 312 1 552 12.46 11.01 13.59 24.87 31.92 18.87

75 75 363 70103 80697 2 098 2 527 1 693 11.76 10.35 12.84 27.84 36.04 20.98

76 73 265 67576 79003 2 305 2 709 1 937 11.09 9.72 12.1 31.47 40.09 24.51

77 70 960 64867 77067 2 570 2 978 2 200 10.43 9.11 11.39 36.21 45.91 28.55

78 68 390 61889 74866 2 821 3 356 2 331 9.8 8.52 10.71 41.24 54.23 31.13

79 65 569 58532 72535 3 097 3 681 2 582 9.2 7.98 10.04 47.23 62.89 35.59

80 62 472 54851 69954 3 204 3 615 2 863 8.64 7.48 9.39 51.29 65.91 40.93

81 59 268 51236 67091 3 345 3 551 3 193 8.08 6.97 8.77 56.44 69.31 47.6

82 55 923 47685 63897 3 630 4 096 3 255 7.53 6.46 8.19 64.91 85.9 50.94

83 52 293 43588 60642 3 785 3 872 3 758 7.02 6.02 7.6 72.39 88.84 61.98

84 48 507 39716 56884 4 066 4 121 4 091 6.53 5.55 7.07 83.82  103.77 71.93

85 44 441 35595 52793 3 937 4 032 3 954 6.08 5.14 6.58 88.59  113.27 74.89

86 40 505 31563 48839 4 330 4 282 4 503 5.62 4.73 6.07  106.90  135.68 92.19

87 36 175 27281 44336 4 147 4 122 4 307 5.23 4.4 5.64  114.63  151.08 97.14

88 32 028 23159 40029 4 219 3 763 4 703 4.84 4.09 5.19  131.71  162.48  117.48

89 27 809 19396 35327 3 654 3 281 4 052 4.5 3.79 4.81  131.38  169.15  114.70

90 24 156 16115 31274 3 807 2 982 4 585 4.11 3.46 4.37  157.58  185.03  146.60

91 20 349 13133 26690 3 796 3 141 4 452 3.78 3.13 4.04  186.53  239.18  166.80

92 16 554 9992 22238 3 279 2 471 4 048 3.54 2.95 3.75  198.08  247.29  182.02

93 13 275 7521 18190 2 772 1 914 3 534 3.29 2.76 3.47  208.80  254.48  194.27

94 10 503 5607 14656 2 493 1 703 3 168 3.02 2.53 3.18  237.35  303.74  216.16

95 8 010 3904 11488 2 038 1 212 2 740 2.81 2.42 2.92  254.45  310.38  238.51

96 5 972 2692 8748 1 713  895 2 398 2.59 2.28 2.68  286.86  332.55  274.09

97 4 259 1797 6350 1 205  544 1 766 2.44 2.16 2.51  282.89  302.93  278.10

98 3 054 1253 4584 1 075  503 1 557 2.2 1.89 2.28  351.92  401.45  339.65

99 1 979  750 3027  645  300  938 2.12 1.81 2.19  325.71  399.89  309.85

100 1 335  450 2089  521  167  824 1.91 1.69 1.95  390.21  371.29  394.19

101  814  283 1266  353  176  495 1.81 1.39 1.9  434.19  623.85  391.04

102  460  106  771  153 49  242 1.81 1.88 1.79  333.15  463.25  313.72

103  307 57  529  111 0  219 1.47 2.06 1.38  361.37 0  414.19

104  196 57  310 95 25  153 1.02 1.06 1.01  483.60  435.28  493.81

105  101 32  157 48 10 79 0.5 0.5 0.5  475.42  304.86  506.33


